

TELANGANA STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

11-4-660, 5th Floor, Singareni Bhavan, Red Hills, Hyderabad. Phone Nos, (040) 23397625/23311125 to 28 Fax No (040) 23397489 Website www.tserc.gov.in

PRESS RELEASE

In the matter of Mechanism for Determination of Stranded Power & Framing of Terms and Conditions of Additional Surcharge

Whereas the Commission in pursuant to Section 42(2) of Electricity Act, 2003, APERC Regulation No 2 of 2005 which is applicable to Telangana as per Regulation No 1 of 2014and as per National Tariff Policy 2016, issued Cross Subsidy Surcharge and Additional Surcharge Order in O.P. No 21 of 2017 & O.P. No 22 of 2017 on 27.03.2018 and directed the TSDISCOMS for proposing a mechanism to determine the stranded power & framing of Terms & Conditions of Additional Surcharge, accordingly they submitted the mechanism. Therefore the Commission proposes to invite the views, comments and suggestions of the stake holders.

For this purpose, the TSDISCOM'S proposed mechanism to determine the stranded power & framing of Terms & Conditions of Additional Surcharge are placed on the website of the Commission at www.tserc.gov.in.

All the stakeholders and other interested persons may offer their comments, objections and suggestions in the matter by 15.02.2020

Sd/-

COMMISSION SECRETARY (FAC)

Place: Hyderabad Date: 25.01.2020